
��������	
������	�����	�������������������

��� ������	
� ���	���� ������������� ��
���������	
������������
�������	
����
���������
�������	��
�� !"����

����������	
�� ������������� ����� ��
	
������� ����� �� ����������� 
���������� 	�
������ ������������������������������	���� �������

����������	
���������	�������	�����������
����������������������������	���� ��!���"�#$%�����&'������(��
�)�*+,-.*,,-.,-/0���1
����23�(����������	
������������	�������	������	���������
�����	����	���� ���!"#$%�	!"�&��'
��	(��)	������*$���������������4����(����2�����������"�	(���
���1�������� 5��6����27�� (��8'�����9�6���1������'�����1��23�(�� ���%�	�����6�� �76��:��7�6�;� ��'���
��
	(�	��'��� ��3
�(��� 	���� ��!��
����������������� ��� ��1�7�6��<�#$������ :�	��
	���� ��!��
������1��������	��=��%��
�����3
�(���>����������� �?	���'���������6��:���7����:��7�;
�����'����	(�	��'�����������������:	=��16�����1
�7�����������6��	'�;@AB+CB,+,A� ����3(�
����������(�� ��7#7$6�� 	���)�����!���� �������:��7�6�;� ��'���� 	(�	��'��� ���'�������������
��
:1	6����	';,DB+CB,+,A����7"���@E;++����"�7 ���6��:��7�;�:	��������	��6����	��6��
����������(����7#7$6����1 ��������������;
	'�(��1�� F�@EB+CB,+,A 		2��G;�	��(��7'�� �?;� �������
	!������ F�"�#$%���� �������	
���

���� ���	

�����
�����
	��
	

�� �������
�

�����������		
�
��������	�
������
�������
���������	�����
�������
	������
��������	�
��������
�����
���������	������
��������
�����
���������
�������

��������������
��� ���!��"��#���

�����	�$��#���
��%���#�����
�����&
���'��'�	�
��������
�������
��"���������
�����(�
�������	�
���
�����"	��)

	������� �	
���������� �������������������
�
��
�����������������������������������
�
����������
�������������������������
� !
�
"#$
���%�&'

�������	
���������
 ��������� ���������	
 ���
��������� ���������	�
���������

������������
��������	�

���������
��
 �!"���������	�

�����������������	�
������
�����

�������������������	
����	������������



1 

 

 

|| †ÓŸÖ ü̧ß ¯Öê™ü¾Öæ –ÖÖ−Ö•µÖÖêŸÖ || 
 

KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON 
TENDER NOTICE NO.KBCNMU/10/B-1/05 FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025 

 

     Sealed tenders in B-1 form for the following work invited by the Registrar, 
Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon Phone 
No.0257-2257256 form Registered Contractors in appropriate Class with PW D,  
Government of Maharashtra. Tender Notice is available on university Web site 
www.nmu.ac.in also on the notice board at Executive Engineer’s Office in 
KBCNMU, Jalgaon 

 

Tender 
Sr. No. Name of work 

Estimated 
cost put to 
tender (Rs) 

Earnest 
Money 
(Rs) 

Cost of 
Tender 
Form 
(Rs) 

Time Limit 
of 

completion 
of work 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
01         Electrical Upgradation Work of 

Development of E-Content Studios 

at 10 School Buildings(1.UICT-

Room No.011 in the basement of 

Ext.Building 2.Life Sciences-Room 

No.117 at Ground Floor 3.Physical 

Sciences -Room No.204 at First 

Floor4. Computer Scieences -

Room No.103-B at First Floor 

5.Mathematical Sciences -Room 

No.107 at Ground Floor 6.Mass-

media -Room No.208 at First Floor 

7.Languages-Room No.106 at 

Ground Floor 8.Life Long 

Learning-Room No.205-A at First 

Floor 9.Tribal Academy Nandurbar 

10.Administrative Building -Video 

Conferenc e Room -404at Third 

Floor) Under PM-USHA .09 Units 

in the premises of KBCNMU 

Jalgaon and 01 Unit at Nandurbar. 

            Rs.4,69,279.00              Rs.5,000/- Rs 2000/ 
+18%GST 

=Rs.2360/- 

         09(Nine ) 
months 

         sincluding     

monsoon) 

02                 Electrical  Upgradation Work of 

Seminar Hall at School of 

Computer Sciences Building Under 

PM-USHA in the premises  of 

KBCNMU Jalgaon . 

              Rs.7,44,524.00           Rs.7,500/- Rs 2000/ 
+18%GST 

=Rs.2360/- 

        09(Nine ) 
months 

(         sincluding     

monsoon) 

03        Electrical Upgradation Work of 

Seminar Hall at School of Life 

Sciences Building Under PM-

USHA in the premises of                            

KBCNMU Jalgaon . 

             Rs.5,26,468.00            sRs.5,500/- Rs 2000/ 
+18%GST 

=Rs.2360/- 

        09(Nine ) 
months 

(         sincluding     

monsoon) 

 



2 

 

 

TENDER SCHEDULE 
 

Sr. 
No 

KBC North Maharashtra 
University Stage 

Vendor Stage Date & Time 
 

     1 Main Tender Selling  -- 
14/09/2024 

    from 10.30 am 

25/09/2024 
upto 16.00 pm 

     2 
 

Submission of Tender 

 

-- 
    28/09/2024  

      upto 13.00pm. 

    3 
       Envelop 1     Opening 

(Techn ica l  b id  )  
- 

     30/09/2024   

     on 11.00 pm.if possible  

    4 
         Envelop 2        Opening 

(Commercial bid )  
-- 

      30/09/2024   

     on 16.00 pm.if possible  

Special Note : Tenderer or His representative should remain present at the time of Opening of Envelope 
No.2 as per date and time declared on University’s  website. Objection/Complaints in this regard will not 
be entertained after opening of the Envelope No.2 

 

 
Note : 

1. Tenderer are requested to contact on following telephone number for any doubts / 
information/difficulty regarding Tender . [ contact - 0257-2257254/259.] 

 
2. Earnest Money Exemption Certificate is not applicable/consider for the University 

Works.   
 
3. Pre-tender conference for the above work will be held on 00/00/0000   at 00.00 hours in the 

office of the Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. 
 
4. Right  to  reject  any  or  all  tenders  without  assigning  reason  thereof  is reserved by the 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 
 
5.   All Required Permission & Sanctioning will be taken by Contractor Scope .    
 
6. Directions received from Government about application of GST will be applicable as and 

when Received 
 
 
 
 
 

  Registrar 
Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari  

North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 



3 

 

 

|| †ÓŸÖ ü̧ß ¯Öê™ü¾Öæ –ÖÖ−Ö•µÖÖêŸÖ || 

�ú¾Ö×µÖ¡Öß ²Ö×ÆüÖÖ²ÖÖ‡Ô “ÖÖî¬Ö ü̧ß ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü, •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö 
 ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ �Îú.�ú²Ö“ÖÖî̂ ´Ö×¾Ö/10/²Öß 1/05 ÃÖ−Ö 2024-2025 

  

�ãú»ÖÃÖ×“Ö¾Ö, �ú¾Ö×µÖ¡Öß ²Ö×ÆüÖÖ²ÖÖ‡Ô “ÖÖî¬Ö ü̧ß ˆ¢Ö ü̧ ´ÖÆüÖ ü̧ÖÂ™Òü ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü, •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö (¤ã̧ ü¬¾Ö−Öß �Îú-0257-2257256) Æêü �ÖÖ»Öß»Ö �úÖ´ÖÖÓ“µÖÖ      ×-
−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯ÖÏÖÖ»Öß¾¤üÖ ȩ̂ü  ²Ö-1 ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÖÆüÖ ü̧ÖÂ™Òü ¿ÖÖÃÖ−ÖÖ�ú›üß»Ö ÃÖÖ¾ÖÔ•Ö×−Ö�ú ²ÖÖÓ¬Ö�úÖ´Ö �ÖÖŸµÖÖ�ú›êü  −ÖÖë¤üÖß�éúŸÖ �Óú¡ÖÖ™ü¤üÖ ü̧Ö�ú›æü−Ö ´ÖÖ÷Ö×¾ÖŸÖ †ÖÆêüŸÖ.  
ÃÖ¤ü ü̧“Öß ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ ×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖ“µÖÖ www.nmu.ac.in µÖÖ ÃÖÓ�êúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö ü̧ ŸÖÃÖê“Ö ×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖ“µÖÖ ²ÖÖÓ¬Ö�úÖ´Ö ×¾Ö³ÖÖ÷Ö �úÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖÖ“µÖÖ  ÃÖæ“Ö−ÖÖ 
±ú»Ö�úÖ¾Ö ü̧ ¯ÖÏ×ÃÖ¬¤ü �ú ü̧µÖÖŸÖ †Ö»Öê»Öß †ÖÆêü. 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ 
¯ÖÏ'ÖÖ»Öß �Îú.  

�úÖ´ÖÖ“Öê −ÖÖ¾Ö �úÖ´ÖÖ“Öß †Ó¤üÖ×•ÖŸÖ ×�úÓ́ ÖŸÖ 
(¹ý¯ÖµÖê) 

‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ/²ÖµÖÖ'ÖÖ 
¸üŒ�ú´Ö (¹ý¯ÖµÖê) 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ“ÖÖ“Öß Ø�ú´ÖŸÖ 
(¹ý¯ÖµÖê) 

�úÖ´Ö ¯Öæ'ÖÔ �ú¸ü'µÖÖ“ÖÖ 
�úÖ»ÖÖ¾Ö¬Öß 

01. ‡»ÖêÛŒ™Òü�ú»Ö †¯Ö÷ÖÏê›êü¿Ö−Ö ¾ÖŒÃÖÔ †Öò±ú 
›êü¾Æêü»Ö¯Ö´Öë™ü  †Öò±ú ‡-�Óú™êü−™ü Ã™ãü×›ü†Öê 
†ò™ü ¾Æêü×¸üµÖÃÖ ¯»ÖêÃÖêÃÖ †Ó›ü¸ü ¯Öß‹´Ö-ˆÂÖÖ 
-09 µÖã×−Ö™üÃÖ ‡−Ö ¤ü ×¯ÖḮ ÖÖµÖÃÖêÃÖ †Öò±ú 
�êú²ÖßÃÖß ü‹−Ö‹´ÖµÖã •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö †Ñ›ü 01 
µÖã×−Ö™ü †ò™ü −ÖÓ¤ãü¸ü²ÖÖ¸ü. 

    ¹ý.4,69,279/-     ¹ý.5,000/-      ¹ý .2000+ 
GST 

@18%=  
    ¹ý. 2360/- 

09(−Öˆ) ´Ö×Æü−Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖóµÖÖÃÖÆü) 

02. ‡»ÖêÛŒ™Òü�ú»Ö †¯Ö÷ÖÏê›êü¿Ö−Ö ¾ÖŒÃÖÔ †Öò±ú 
ÃÖê×´Ö−ÖÖ¸ü ÆüÖò»Ö †ò™ü Ã�ãú»Ö †Öò±ú 
�úÖ´¯ÖËã™ü¸ü ÃÖÖµÖ−ÃÖêÃÖ ×²Ö»›üßÓÓ÷Ö †Ó›ü¸ü 
¯Öß‹´Ö-ˆÂÖÖ ‡−Ö ¤ü ×¯ÖḮ ÖÖµÖÃÖêÃÖ †Öò±ú 
�êú²ÖßÃÖß ü‹−Ö‹´ÖµÖã •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö . 

    ¹ý.7,44,524/-     ¹ý.7,500/-      ¹ý .2000+ 
GST 

@18%=  
    ¹ý. 2360/- 

09(−Öˆ) ´Ö×Æü−Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖóµÖÖÃÖÆü) 

03. ‡»ÖêÛŒ™Òü�ú»Ö †¯Ö÷ÖÏê›êü¿Ö−Ö ¾ÖŒÃÖÔ †Öò±ú 
ÃÖê×´Ö−ÖÖ¸ü ÆüÖò»Ö †ò™ü Ã�ãú»Ö †Öò±ú »ÖÖ‡Ô±ú 
ÃÖÖµÖ−ÃÖêÃÖ ×²Ö»›üßÓÓ÷Ö †Ó›ü¸ü ¯Öß‹´Ö-ˆÂÖÖ 
‡−Ö ¤ü ×¯ÖÏ´ÖÖµÖÃÖêÃÖ †Öò±ú �êú²ÖßÃÖß 
ü‹−Ö‹´ÖµÖã •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö . 

    ¹ý.5,26,468/-     ¹ý.5,500/-      ¹ý .2000+ 
GST 

@18%=  
    ¹ý. 2360/- 

09(−Öˆ) ´Ö×Æü−Öê 
(¯ÖÖ¾ÖÃÖÖóµÖÖÃÖÆü) 

 

×−Ö×¾Ö¤üê“Öê ¾ÖêôûÖ¯Ö¡Ö�ú 
†. 
�Îú. 

×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü Ã™êü•Ö �Óú¡ÖÖ™ü¤üÖ ü̧ Ã™êü•Ö ×¤ü−ÖÖÓ�ú ¾Ö ¾Öêôû  

 

1. 

 
×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖÓ“Ö ×¾Ö�Îúß  -- 

14/09/2024  
    ÃÖ�úÖôûß  10.30 ¯ÖÖÃÖæ−Ö 

   25/09/2024  
     ÃÖÖµÖÓ�úÖôûß  16.00 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ 

2. ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖ²Ö×´Ö¿Ö−Ö �ú¸üÖê -- 28/09/2024   ¤ãü¯ÖÖ ü̧ß 13.00 ¯ÖµÖÕŸÖ  
3. ŸÖÖÓ×¡Ö�ú ×»Ö±úÖ±úÖ 

(¯ÖÖ×�ú™ü �Îú.1)ˆ‘Ö›ü�Öê 
-- 30/09/2024     ¤ãü¯ÖÖ ü̧ß 11.00 ¾ÖÖ•ÖŸÖÖ (¿Ö�µÖ —ÖÖ»µÖÖÃÖ)  

4. ŸÖÖÓ×¡Ö�ú ×»Ö±úÖ±úÖ  

(¯ÖÖ×�ú™ü �Îú.2)ˆ‘Ö›ü�Öê 
-- 30/09/2024     ¤ãü¯ÖÖ ü̧ß 16.00 ¾ÖÖ•ÖŸÖÖ (¿Ö�µÖ —ÖÖ»µÖÖÃÖ) 

Special Note : Tenderer or His representative should remain present at the time of Opening of Envelope No.2 as per date and time 
declared on University’s  website / e-tender portal. Objection/Complaints in this regard will not be entertained after opening of the 
Envelope No.2 

 



4 

 

 

 

×™ü¯Ö- 
1. ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ�úÖ¸üÖÓ−ÖÖ ¾Ö¸ü −Ö´Öæ¤ü �êú»Öê»µÖÖ ÃÖÓ�êúŸÖÃ£ÖôûÖ¾Ö¸ü ×−Ö×¾Ö¤êÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÖÔŸÖ �úÖÆüß ¿ÖÓ�úÖ /†›ü“ÖÖß †ÃÖ»µÖÖÃÖ ¤ãü¸ü¬¾Ö−Öß �Îú.0257-2257254/259 µÖÖ¾Ö¸ü ÃÖÓ̄ Ö�Ôú 

ÃÖÖ¬ÖÖ¾ÖÖ. 

2.  ×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖŸÖß»Ö ×¾ÖªãŸÖ �úÖ´ÖÖÖÓ�ú× ü̧ŸÖÖ ²ÖµÖÖ'ÖÖ ü̧Œ�ú´ÖêŸÖ �úÖê'ÖŸÖßÆüß ÃÖæ™ü »ÖÖ÷Öæ −ÖÖÆüß.  

3. ˆ¯Ö¸üÖêŒŸÖ �úÖ´ÖÖÓ“Öß ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ¯Öæ¾ÖÔ ²Öîšü�ú ×¤ü.00/00/0000  ¸üÖê•Öß ¤ãü¯ÖÖ¸üß 00.00 ¾ÖÖ•ÖŸÖÖ  �ú¾Ö×µÖ¡Öß ²Ö×ÆüÖÖ²ÖÖ‡Ô “ÖÖî¬Ö¸üß ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü, •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö 

µÖÖÓ“µÖÖ �úÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖÖŸÖ †ÖµÖÖê×•ÖŸÖ �êú»Öê»Öß †ÖÆêü.  

4. ‹�ú Ø�ú¾ÖÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ×−Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ �úÖêÖŸÖêÆüß �úÖ¸üÖ −Ö ¤êüŸÖÖ ¸ü§ü �ú¸üµÖÖ“Öê †×¬Ö�úÖ¸ü ×¾ÖªÖ¯ÖßšüÖ−Öê ¸üÖ�ÖËæ−Ö šêü¾Ö»Öê»Öê †ÖÆêü. 

5. ÃÖ¤ü¸üß»Ö �úÖ´ÖÖÃÖÖšüß †Ö¾Ö¿µÖ�ú ÃÖ¾ÖÔ −Ö�úÖ¿Öê ¯Ö¸ü¾ÖÖ−Ö÷Öß ¾Ö ´ÖÓ•Öã̧ üß ‘ÖêÖê šêü�êú¤üÖ¸üÖ�ú›êü ¸üÖÆüß»Ö. 

6. ¿ÖÖÃÖ−ÖÖ�ú›æü−Ö GST †Ö�úÖ ü̧'Öß ÃÖÓ¤ü³ÖÖÔŸÖ ¾ÖêôûÖê¾Öêôûß ×−Ö÷ÖÔ×´ÖŸÖ ÆüÖê'ÖÖ ȩ̂ü ×−Ö'ÖÔµÖ/×−Ö¤ìü¿Ö »ÖÖ÷Öæ ü̧ÖÆüŸÖß»Ö. 

 
 

 

 �ãú»ÖÃÖ×“Ö¾Ö, 
�ú¾Ö×µÖ¡Öß ²Ö×Æü'ÖÖ²ÖÖ‡Ô “ÖÖî¬Ö¸üß  

ˆ¢Ö¸ü ´ÖÆüÖ¸üÖÂ™Òü ×¾ÖªÖ¯Ößšü, •Öôû÷ÖÖ¾Ö 


